

2090 E. Flamingo Road Suite 200 Las Vegas Nevada 89119 Telephone (702) 668-4029 • Fax (702) 668-4001 http://taxi.nv.gov

NOTICE OF HEARING

NAME William Demick	DATE OF HEARING BY HEARING OFFICER: $61-05-17 @ 7:30$		
PERMIT #			
ADDRESS			
IF YOU HAVE A CHAI	NGE IN ADDRESS, NOTIFY THE NEVADA		
TAXICAB AU	THORITY OFFICE IMMEDIATELY		
NAME OF ATTORNEYADDRESS OF ATTONEY			
	, do hereby request an appeal of the:		
Administrative	Hearing Decision		
Denial of Applic	cation for Driver Permit		
Other			
	OFFICE USE ONLY		
You will need to notify the Administrative I	nvestigator if you wish to go forward with your appeal.		
BOARD DECISION DATE OF DE	CISION UPHELD DENIED MODIFIED		



2090 E. Flamingo Road Suite 200
Las Vegas Nevada 89119
Telephone (702) 668-4029 • Fax (702) 668-4001
http://taxi.nv.gov

APPEAL TO TAXICAB AUTHORITY BOARD APPELLANT'S CONTACT INFORMATION (Form 1)

Name: William Demick	Tr
Address:	
Telephone Number: _	
Email Address:	
Attorney Name (If applicable):	
Attorney Address:	
Attorney Telephone Number:	
Attorney Email Address:	

NOTE

It remains the Appellant's responsibility to update his or her information with the Taxicab Authority. Failure to provide updates may delay the appeal process.



2090 E. Flamingo Road Suite 200 Las Vegas Nevada 89119 Telephone (702) 668-4029 • Fax (702) 668-4001 http://taxi.nv.gov

RESPONDENT'S APPEAL TO THE TAXICAB AUTHORITY BOARD PURSUANT TO NAC 706.975 (Form 2)

I, William Demic K, permit number, 112508, do hereby appeal the final decision made by the Hearing Officer pursuant to NRS 706.8822 in the following case:
Citation No.:
Event No.: 161213 -029
List Statutory Violations: im Peading in Traffic
Fine(s) imposed/Decision(s) Made: 50
My reason for my appeal is as follows: Ticket was wote to
trother Taxi & taxi company
understand filing an appeal means submitting both the appeal paperwork and a non-refundable certified transcript fee of \$2.50 per audio minute. Both the paperwork and fee must be submitted to the Taxicab Authority Office within 30 calendar days following the Hearing Officer's decision. The Taxicab Authority Office is located at 2090 East Flamingo Road, Suite 200, Las Vegas, Nevada 89119, and open Monday through Friday during regular business hours. Failure to timely submit my appeal paperwork along with transcript fee may result in the Board denying my appeal.
further understand that this appeal may be denied if I fail to provide sufficient reason(s) to support now the final decision made by the Hearing Officer was unreasonable, unlawful, erroneous, or not n conformity with the law.
_astly, it is my responsibility to comply with <u>all</u> requirements as further stated in NAC 706.975.



2090 E. Flamingo Road Suite 200 Las Vegas Nevada 89119 Telephone (702) 668-4029 • Fax (702) 668-4001 http://taxi.nv.gov

APPEAL TO TAXICAB AUTHORITY BOARD - WAIVER (Form 3)

1. William Demick	, having been heard before	the Taxicab Authority Hearing
Officer on, here	eby authorize the State of Nev	vada Taxicab Authority Board
Members to hear testimony regarding	my criminal history including bu	t not limited to, F.B.I. Records,
Nevada Criminal History Records and	Las Vegas Metro SCOPE in ord	er to facilitate my appeal to the
Board.		
Respondent	NV Driver's License No.	1-10-17 Date
Boybaya J. Yellah Taxicab Authority Witness Signature	<u>8 1-7</u>	0-2017

BRIAN SANDOVAL Governor BRUCE BRESLOW Director



STATE OF NEVADA DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND INDUSTRY TAXICAB AUTHORITY

2090 E. Flamingo Road, Suite 200 Las Vegas Nevada 89119 Telephone (702) 668-4000 • Fax (702) 668-4001 http://taxi.state.nv.us RONALD GROGAN Administrator

JENNIFER DeROSE Deputy Administrator

> STAN OLSEN Chairman

Members
BRUCE AGUILERA, ESQ.
JAMES E. CAMPOS
ROGER C. THOMPSON, Ph.D
RICHARD DAVID GROOVER

PICK UP VERIFICATION LETTER

I, Barbara A. Webb, Administrative Assistant II, for the State of Nevada		
Taxicab Authority, have given the attached Transcript of William Demick from his		
January 5 2017 Court Date in front of the Taxicab Authority's Hearing Officer		
scheduled for 8:27 AM which he failed to appear at that time.		
The transcript was given to him this day of, 2017.		

hol.	
Signature – Person Receiving Document	Date
Ballala a Galeba	3-3-17
Signature – Person Delivering Document	Date

TAXICAB AUTHORITY

STATE OF NEVADA

In the matter of:

Nevada Taxicab Authority,

Petitioner,

vs.

TRIAL: 161213-029

William Demick

Respondent.

January 5, 2017

Transcribed By: Always On Time

1 WITNESSES

INDEX

PAGE

For State:

<u>EXHIBITS</u>

1 JUDGE: Demick. Permit No: 112508. Event No: 2 161213-029. Violation date 12/13/2016. Citation No: 57063. 3 Violation NRS 484B.627, Not come to complete stop on roadway, 4 impede/block traffic. 5 So, Mr. Demick failed to appear here STATE: today. He did sign Citation 57063 promising to appear on today's 6 7

date of January 5, 2017, at 7:30 AM, at this location. So, we

ask you to suspend his permit until he pays a \$80 fine.

JUDGE: I do find that proper notice was provided to the respondent. It is now 8:26 AM. Respondent failed to appear at the time and date set for this hearing. I find the violation of NRS 484B.627, Not come to complete stop on roadway, impede/block traffic, to have been committed as alleged in the citation. I accept the recommendation of the State regarding the fine of \$80. I hereby suspend respondent's permit until the fine has been paid in full.

[end of hearing]

18

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSCRIPT

I, Jaime Caris, as the Official Transcriber, hereby certify that the attached proceedings before the Judge,

In the matter of:

Nevada Taxicab Authority,

Petitioner,

vs.

TRIAL: 161213-029

William Demick

Respondent.

were held as herein appears and that this is the original transcript thereof and that the statements that appear in this transcript were transcribed by me to the best of my ability.

I further certify that this transcript is a true, complete and accurate record of the proceeding that took place in this matter on

March 2, 2017